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55 ING. BIERWOLF HANS, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 1845 - 1872
10:30 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 1873 - 1903
11:05 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1904 - 1919
11:25 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 1920 - 1950
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56 DOLLMANN SISSI, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 19 1951 - 1969
10:20 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 1970 - 2001
10:55 NORFOLK TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 2002 - 2019
11:15 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 2020 - 2035
11:35 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38 2036 - 2073

123

57 PAGANI SONIA, ITA HALLE 6
10:00 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 2074 - 2081
10:10 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 2082 - 2102
10:35 IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 2103 - 2111
10:45 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 2112 - 2116
10:50 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 2117 - 2127
11:05 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 2128 - 2138
11:20 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 2139 - 2148
11:30 TERRIER BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 2149 - 2167
11:50 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 2168 - 2172
11:55 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 2173 - 2212

139

58 MAG. PÖLLINGER-SORRÉ GERHARD, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 2213 - 2235
10:25 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 2236 - 2250
10:40 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 2251 - 2276
11:10 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 2277 - 2285
11:20 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 63 2286 - 2348

136

59 RUCK JENS, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 2349 - 2362
10:15 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 2363 - 2374
10:30 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 2375 - 2401
11:00 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 2402 - 2470
12:10 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 2471 - 2473
12:15 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 2474 - 2488
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60 MATAKOVIC BOJAN, HRV HALLE 6
10:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 2489 - 2505
10:20 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 2506 - 2554
11:10 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 2555 - 2569
11:25 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 2570 - 2625
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61 KOMMERZIALRAT ANGELBAUER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 2626 - 2688
11:05 WEIMARANER LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 2689 - 2702
11:20 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 2703 - 2721
11:40 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 2722 - 2727
11:50 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 2728 - 2743
12:10 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 2744 - 2747
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62 PARKKIVAARA-ANTTINEN EEVA, FIN HALLE 3
10:00 BRAQUE SAINT-GERMAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 2748 - 2749
10:05 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 2750 - 2750
10:10 BRAQUE DU BOURBONNAIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 2751 - 2756
10:20 BRAQUE FRANCAIS - TYPE PYRENEES (PETITE) . 2 2757 - 2758
10:25 DRENTSCHE PATRIJSHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 2759 - 2761
10:30 DEUTSCH DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 2762 - 2770
10:40 EPAGNEUL BRETON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 2771 - 2771
10:45 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 2772 - 2778
10:55 GRIFFON KORTHALS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 2779 - 2779
11:00 CESKY FOUSEK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 2780 - 2780
11:05 GROSSER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 2781 - 2781
11:10 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 2782 - 2784
11:15 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 2785 - 2837
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63 BROPHY TOM, IRL HALLE 3
10:00 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 2838 - 2857
10:20 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 2858 - 2881
10:45 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 2882 - 2906
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64 DR. UROSEVIC MILIVOJE, SRB HALLE 5
10:00 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 2907 - 2915
10:10 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 2916 - 2920
10:15 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 2921 - 2971
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65 ARMSTRONG MORAY, GBR HALLE 4
10:00 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 2972 - 2983
10:15 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134 2984 - 3117

146

66 ERICSSON DAN, SWE HALLE 4
10:00 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 3118 - 3124
10:10 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78 3125 - 3202
11:30 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 26 3203 - 3228
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67 KANE FRANK, GBR HALLE 4
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 143 3229 - 3371
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68 REISINGER KARL P., AUT HALLE 5
10:00 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 3372 - 3414
10:45 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 3415 - 3438
11:10 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 3439 - 3453
11:25 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 3454 - 3484
12:00 FIELD SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 3485 - 3485
12:05 SUSSEX SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 3486 - 3490
12:10 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 3491 - 3500
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69 GRÜTTNER HANS ERHARD, DEU HALLE 5
10:00 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 20 3501 - 3520
10:20 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 27 3521 - 3547
10:50 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 3548 - 3555
11:00 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22 3556 - 3577

11:25 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 3578 - 3608
12:00 IRISH WATER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 3609 - 3614
12:10 DEUTSCHER WACHTELHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 3615 - 3615
12:15 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 3616 - 3628
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70 ESPEN ENGH, NOR HALLE 8
10:00 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 3629 - 3665
10:40 CHART POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 3666 - 3669
10:45 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 3670 - 3679
10:55 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 3680 - 3693
11:10 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 3694 - 3700
11:20 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 3701 - 3706
11:30 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38 3707 - 3744
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71 PROF. DR. FRIEDRICH PETER, DEU HALLE 7
10:00 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 3745 - 3817
11:15 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 3818 - 3863
12:05 SILKEN WINDSPRITE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 3864 - 3867
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72 WAUBEN JOHN, NLD HALLE 8
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 3868 - 3908
10:45 AZAWAKH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 3909 - 3917
10:55 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 3918 - 3926
11:05 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 3927 - 3963
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